¢ CAR CHECK

% LBOSHYV |

report date: 2024-03-29

General information

Make BMW
Model 120 318I SE
Colour Silver
Year of manufacture 2005
Top speed 128 mph
0 - 60 mph 11.0 seconds
Gearbox 6 speed automatic
Engine & fuel consumption
Power 127 BHP
Max. torque 179 Nm at 3.250 rpm B
Engine capacity 1.995 cc e ) §
Cylinders 4
Fuel type Petrol
Consumption city 25.2 mpg 186 - 225 i% LABEL J
Consumption extra urban 47.1 mpg 295+ rbl
Consumption combined 35.8 mpg
CO2 emission 190 g/km
CO2 label J
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Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-06-08
Pictures 1

Listing price View report

source: autotrader.co.uk
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report date: 2024-03-29

MOT history

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 13
Failed MOT tests 5

Total advice items 27
Total items failed 19

MOT test number 199404265190
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2022-10-19

Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

- Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i)

MOT #17 2020-10-20 16:32
MOT test number 981894283262
Result  Passed

- Offside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords (5.2.3 (d) (i))
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MOT #16 2020-10-20 13:55
MOT test number 398770545031
Result % Failed

- Nearside Rear Road wheel more than one fixing missing (5.2.1 (a) (ii))

- Exhaust Lambda reading after 2nd fast idle outside specified limits (8.2.1.2 (c))

- Nearside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))

- Offside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords (5.2.3 (d) (i))
JRaill Exhaust hydrocarbon content after 2nd fast idle exceeds default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))

- Offside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))
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MOT #15 2020-10-20 10:54

MOT test number 271649070936
Result % Failed

Rear Direction indicator slightly discoloured Both (4.4.3 (a))

Offside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords in tread (5.2.3 (d) (i))

Exhaust Lambda reading after 2nd fast idle outside specified limits (8.2.1.2 (c))

Offside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))
Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i))
Offside Rear Valve stem slightly damaged (5.2.3 (j))

Front Brake hose slightly deteriorated both (1.1.12 (b) (ii))

Exhaust carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle exceeds default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))

Nearside Rear Road wheel fixing missing bolt missing (5.2.1 (a) (i))

Exhaust carbon monoxide content at idle exceeds default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))

Items removed from driver's view prior to test

Nearside Headlamp aim too high (4.1.2 (a))

Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))

MOT #14 2019-11-25 13:32

MOT test number 779727711367

Result « Passed

- Under tray fitted
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2019-01-28 10:41
MOT test number 833176714743
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Result  Passed

Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a) (i))
Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

MOT #12 2019-01-28 10:41
MOT test number 959371771209
Result X Failed

Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii))
Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a) (i))
Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))

MOT #11 2017-08-19 14:05
MOT test number 577554241684
Result  Passed

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)
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2017-08-15 16:22
MOT test number 652706663881
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% Failed

Result

- Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Exhaust emissions carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle excessive (7.3.D.3)
Nearside Rear Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1)

Front Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3)

Exhaust emits clearly visible black smoke during acceleration (7.3.A.2¢)

MOT #9 2016-06-08 14:04

MOT test number 647505133651
Result  Passed

- Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

2016-06-08 14:04
MOT test number 576233373890
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X Failed

Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Body has a sharp edge caused by corrosion o/s door (6.1.C.1)
Offside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)

Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3)

MOT #7 2015-06-04 15:10
MOT test number 679665855139
Result  Passed
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MOT #6 2013-10-03 11:24
MOT test number 737146273299
Result  Passed

Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #5 2012-09-20 16:36
MOT test number 388504762438
Result  Passed

- Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #4 2011-06-29 12:01
MOT test number 129930581127
Result  Passed

- Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #3 2010-06-16 10:49
MOT test number 523097660147
Result  Passed

MOT #2 2009-06-25 14:48
MOT test number 774486679130
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2008-06-25 15:16
MOT test number 901667378111
Result  Passed

- Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)
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Tax & MOT check
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report date: 2024-03-29

X

Untaxed
Tax expired:

8 November 2021

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expired:
19 October 2022

Expired at 8 November 2021

904 days too late

19 October 2022
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 365,00,-

£ 200,75,-
£ 383,25,-
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Damage history

Check the damage history for this BMW. See if, where and when this BMW had damage and the car repair
costs. We also check if this BMW was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra BMW salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this BMW in the premium report. We check: purchase value,
age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-29

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this BMW? How many owners did this BMW have?
Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this BMW had different number plates.
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More info )
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Check if this BMW is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle
it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this BMW has been settled.

If not, and you buy this BMW then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this BMW is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

LBOSHYV

report date: 2024-03-29

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

20
2005-06-30
2021-10-06

See info

2005-06-30
2008-06-25
2009-06-25
2010-06-16
2011-06-29
2012-09-20
2013-10-03
2015-06-04
2016-06-08
2016-06-08

mileage —>

vehicle age —

17 mi
15.837 mi
20.680 mi
25.882 mi
30.702 mi
36.245 mi
43.722 mi
49.563 mi
60.429 mi
60.429 mi

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-29

The BMW factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

$0225
S0295
$0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete BMW factory list for this vehicle here.

Safety ratings

Air conditioning

More info >

NCAP rating
Video

Dimensions & weight

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1817 mm
1421 mm
4520 mm
2760 mm
1425 kg
1910 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery

Number of doors

Hinber of seats

631

Multi-Point Injection
4

5
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Number of axles 2

Engine number AO03H545
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