





report date: 2024-03-29

General information

Make	BMW
Model	120 318I SE
Colour	Silver
Year of manufacture	2005
Top speed	128 mph
0 - 60 mph	11.0 seconds
Gearbox	6 speed automatic

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	127 BHP
Max. torque	179 Nm at 3.250 rpm
Engine capacity	1.995 cc
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	25.2 mpg
Consumption extra urban	47.1 mpg
Consumption combined	35.8 mpg
CO2 emission	190 g/km
CO2 label	J



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/15



LB05HYV report date: 2024-03-29

Internet history

Entry 1

Date	2021-06-08
Pictures	1
Listing price	View report



source: autotrader.co.uk

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/15



LB05HYV report date: 2024-03-29

MOT history

MOT expiry date	2022-10-19
MOT pass rate	72 %
MOT passed	13
Failed MOT tests	5
Total advice items	27
Total items failed	19

MOT #18		2021-10-06 16:37
MOT test	number	199404265190
Result		✓ Passed
Next expi	ry date	2022-10-19
Advice	Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i))	
Advice	Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))	

MOT #17		2020-10-20 16:32
MOT test i	number	981894283262
Result		✓ Passed
Advice	Offside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords (5.2.	3 (d) (i))

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/15



report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #16 2020-10-20 13:55 **MOT** test number 398770545031 Result × Failed Fail Nearside Rear Road wheel more than one fixing missing (5.2.1 (a) (ii)) Exhaust Lambda reading after 2nd fast idle outside specified limits (8.2.1.2 (c)) Fail Fail Nearside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c)) Advice Offside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords (5.2.3 (d) (i)) Exhaust hydrocarbon content after 2nd fast idle exceeds default limits (8.2.1.2 (b)) Fail Fail Offside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/15



report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #15 2020-10-20 10:54 MOT test number 271649070936

Result × Failed

Advice Rear Direction indicator slightly discoloured Both (4.4.3 (a))

Advice Offside Rear Tyre has a cut but not deep enough to reach the ply or cords in tread (5.2.3 (d) (i))

Fail Exhaust Lambda reading after 2nd fast idle outside specified limits (8.2.1.2 (c))

Fail Offside Headlamp aim projected beam image is obviously incorrect (4.1.2 (c))

Advice Oil leak, but not excessive (8.4.1 (a) (i))

Advice Offside Rear Valve stem slightly damaged (5.2.3 (j))

Advice Front Brake hose slightly deteriorated both (1.1.12 (b) (ii))

Fail Exhaust carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle exceeds default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))

Fail Nearside Rear Road wheel fixing missing bolt missing (5.2.1 (a) (i))

Fail Exhaust carbon monoxide content at idle exceeds default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))

Advice Items removed from driver's view prior to test

Fail Nearside Headlamp aim too high (4.1.2 (a))

Advice Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))

MOT #14 2019-11-25 13:32

MOT test number 779727711367

Result

Passed

Advice Under tray fitted

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/15



report date: 2024-03-29

MOT test number

Result

Advice

Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Advice

Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))

Advice

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

MOT test number

Result

Pass with rectification

Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii))

Advice

Nearside Front Anti-roll bar linkage ball joint has slight play (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Advice

Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Advice

Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))

MOT #11

MOT test number

Fesult

Advice Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

2017-08-19 14:05

577554241684

✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/15



report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #10 2017-08-15 16:22 **MOT** test number 652706663881 Result × Failed **Advice** Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1) Fail Exhaust emissions carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle excessive (7.3.D.3) Fail Nearside Rear Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1) Front Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3) Fail Exhaust emits clearly visible black smoke during acceleration (7.3.A.2c) Fail

MOT #9

MOT test number

647505133651

Result

Advice Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT test number

Failed

Advice Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Pass with rectification

Body has a sharp edge caused by corrosion o/s door (6.1.C.1)

Pass with rectification

Offside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (1.7.5a)

Pass with rectification

Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3)

MOT #7

MOT test number

679665855139

Result

✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/15



report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #6		2013-10-03 11:24
MOT test	number	737146273299
Result		✓ Passed
Advice	Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	
Advice	Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	

MOT #5	2012-09-20 16:36
MOT test number	388504762438
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	

MOT #4	2011-06-29 12:01
MOT test number	129930581127
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	

MOT #3	2010-06-16 10:49
MOT test number	523097660147
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #2	2009-06-25 14:48
MOT test number	774486679130
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #1	2008-06-25 15:16
MOT test number	901667378111
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/15





Tax & MOT check



Tax expired: 8 November 2021

X MOT

Expired: 19 October 2022

Tax status	Expired at 8 November 2021
Days left	904 days too late
MOT expiry date	19 October 2022
Full MOT history	See MOT history

Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	J
Single payment (12 months)	£ 365,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 200,75,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 383,25,-

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/15



report date: 2024-03-29

Damage history

Check the damage history for this BMW. See if, where and when this BMW had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this BMW was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date
Category
Type
Damage 2
Date
Category
Type



Extra BMW salvage check



If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/15



report date: 2024-03-29

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this BMW in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value

Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/15



report date: 2024-03-29

Owner history

e union mestery		
For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this BMW? How many owners d Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report		ive?
THE PARTY OF THE P		

THE STREET STREE		
	More info	>
Plate changes		
See in this check if this BMW had different number plates.		
Number of plates		
Current registration	OK SIE	
Plate since		
Current registration	UK NEZ	
Plate since		
	More info	>

CarCheck.co.uk page 12/15



report date: 2024-03-29

Finance check

Check if this BMW is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this BMW has been settled.

If not, and you buy this BMW then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this BMW is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	
Contact info	

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 13/15



report date: 2024-03-29

Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	20
First mileage registration	2005-06-30
Last registration	2021-10-06
Complete history	See info



2005-06-30	17 mi
2008-06-25	15.837 mi
2009-06-25	20.680 mi
2010-06-16	25.882 mi
2011-06-29	30.702 mi
2012-09-20	36.245 mi
2013-10-03	43.722 mi
2015-06-04	49.563 mi
2016-06-08	60.429 mi
2016-06-08	60.429 mi
	91.777 esi
	11.777 es
	0.77 44
	11.771 44
	11,777 ea 11,777 ea
	11.777 ea 11.777 ea 11.777 ea
	11.77 m
	1.77 m
	11.77 es 11.77 es 11.77 es 11.77 es 11.77 es
	2008-06-25 2009-06-25 2010-06-16 2011-06-29 2012-09-20 2013-10-03 2015-06-04 2016-06-08 2016-06-08

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 14/15



LB05HYV report date: 2024-03-29

Car features

S0225	Air conditioning
S0295	
50482	
50501	
50566	
50567	
50569	

Safety ratings

NCAP rating	****
Video	see crash video



Dimensions & weight

Width	1817 mm
Height	1421 mm
Length	4520 mm
Wheel base	2760 mm
Kerb weight	1425 kg
Max. allowed weight	1910 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	63
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	4
Number of seats CarCheck.co.uk	5 page 15/1

Number of axles 2

Engine number A003H545